

City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

Legislation Details

File #: 23-3906 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 2/23/2023 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 4/4/2023 Final action: 4/4/2023

Title: *Approving execution of the attached "State of Florida Department of Transportation Grant

Agreement" (PTGA) between the State of Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) and the City

of Key West for Transit Corridor Development Program Assistance of up to 100 percent

reimbursement for Key West Transit Facility Roof Repair (Contract G2H33/FM# 452677-1-94-01) in an amount of up to \$80,000.00 for SFY23; Authorizing necessary budget transfers and adjustments.

Sponsors: Patti McLauchlin

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. Public Transportation Grant Agreement, 4. Resolution -

Designation of Authority

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/4/2023	1	City Commission	Passed	Pass